11/02/2017 504623868

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAORN A RITCHEY	10/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARON A. RITCHEY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST	
Street Address:	PO BOX 5886	
City:	CAVE CREEK	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85377	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7644684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)494-8707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6024948700 Email: nissle@nissle.com **Correspondent Name:** TOD R. NISSLE Address Line 1: PO BOX 55630

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1141-P-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD R. NISSLE
SIGNATURE:	/todrnissle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1141P8.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=1141P8.ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044017 FRAME: 0440** 504623868

ASSIGNMENT

2

į

3

5

6 7

8

9

10 11

.! !

12 13

14 15

16 17

18

19

20

2122

23

24

25

26

27 28

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which she acknowledges receipt, SHARON A. RITCHEY (hereafter "RITCHEY") of P.O. Box 5886, Cave Creek, Arizona 85377, hereby sells and assigns to SHARON A. RITCHEY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST on April 16, 2003 and amendments thereafter ("TRUST"), its successors and assigns her entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements described in

U. S. Patent No. 7,644,684B2 issued January 12, 2010 (TOD R. NISSLE, P.C. Case 1141-P-\$) for "METHOD AND APPARATUS TO MINIMIZE CHEWING AND DAMAGE TO ANIMAL TOY".

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of a patent application describing and claiming said improvements, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said TRUST, she will communicate to said TRUST, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to her respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said TRUST, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. RITCHEY covenants with said TRUST, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that she has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1	1 10.16.17 Man 0.6	
2	2 DATE SHARON A RITCHEY	fichy
3	3	
4	4 STATE OF /12)	
5	5 County of 7/14 ice/2	
6	6	
7		
8	8 On this day of, 2017, before me, the	ne undersigned
9		
10		
11	executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained	.
12	• •	
13	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official sea	1.
14	4	206
15	NOTARY PUBLIC	
16	6	
17		Marithellhellhellhellhellhe
18	8 Comm	inaion 8 87813 Puppio - Arizona Cum Gauna
19.		esisoien Espitat oster 25, 2016 osterijorijorijarijarija
20	il a control structure, which	
21	11 anaraman 110, water	
22	#	
23	, so form wards	: :
24	Fax: (602) 494-8707 Email: nissle@nissle.com	
25		
26		
27		
, o		

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 044017 FRAME: 0442